LAUNCH TEST CABLE/
PULSE SUPPRESSOR BOXES
FTB-LTC/PSB/SPSB
NETWOrK TESTING—OPTICAL
  Installation/troubleshooting/OTDR testing essential: covers the OTDR’s
dead zone, enabling loss measurement on the fi rst and last connections
of a fi ber under test
 Increase the life of the OTDR connector by reducing the number

For the most recent version of this spec sheet, please go to the EXFO website at http://www.EXFO.com/specs
In case of discrepancy, the Web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Singlemode
FTB-LTC-B-300 =	 Launch test cable, single module for FTB platform,
	 singlemode fiber 9/125, 300 m
FTB-LTC-B-500 =	 Launch test cable, single module for FTB platform,
	 singlemode fiber 9/125, 500 m
FTB-LTC-B-1000 =	Launch test cable, single module for FTB platform,
	 singlemode fiber 9/125, 1000 m
Multimode
FTB-LTC-C-300 =	 Launch test cable, single module for FTB platform,
	 multimode fiber 50/125, 300 m
FTB-LTC-D-300 =	 Launch test cable, single module for FTB platform,
	 multimode fiber 62.5/125, 300 m
Example: FTB-LTC-B-300-58-58
For singlemode models -B,
the following connectors
are available:
58 = FC/APC narrow key
88 = SC/APC narrow key
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
95 = E2000/UPC
96 = E2000/APC
101 = LC/UPC a
104 = LC/APC a
FTB-LTC-X-XX-XX-XX
Note
a.	 LC connectors are not available for first connector.
Models Connectors
For multimode models -C/-D,
the following connectors
are available:
50 = FC/PC
54 = SC/PC
74 = ST/PC
98 = LC/PC a
For singlemode models -B,
the following connectors
are available:
58 = FC/APC narrow key
88 = SC/APC narrow key
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
95 = E2000/UPC
96 = E2000/APC
101 = LC/UPC a
104 = LC/APC a
Model
PSB-B-500 =	� Stand-alone pulse suppressor box, singlemode fiber 9/125, 500 m
PSB-B-2200 =	�Stand-alone pulse suppressor box, singlemode fiber 9/125, 2200 m
PSB-C-300 =	� Stand-alone pulse suppressor box, multimode fiber 50/125, 300 m
PSB-D-300 =	� Stand-alone pulse suppressor box, multimode fiber 62.5/125, 300 m
Example: PSB-B-500-58-91
PSB-XXX-XX-XX
Connectors
For multimode models -C/-D,
the following connectors
are available:
50 = FC/PC
54 = SC/PC
74 = ST/PC
98 = LC/PC a
For singlemode models -B,
the following connectors
are available:
58 = FC/APC narrow key
88 = SC/APC narrow key
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
95 = E2000/UPC
96 = E2000/APC
101 = LC/UPC a
104 = LC/APC a
Model
SPSB-B-150 = Soft pulse suppressor bag, singlemode fiber 9/125, 150 m
SPSB-B-500 = Soft pulse suppressor bag, singlemode fiber 9/125, 500 m
SPSB-C-300 = Soft pulse suppressor bag, multimode fiber 50/125, 300 m
SPSB-D-300 = Soft pulse suppressor bag, multimode fiber 62.5/125, 300 m
Example: SPSB-B-500-58-101
SPSB-XXX-XX-XX
Connectors
For multimode models -C/-D,